
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013005-2025 

Contract

COV- Furniture Framework 2025

Coventry City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013005

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c5bd  

Published 4 April 2025, 10:42am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Coventry City Council

The Council House, Earl Street

Coventry

CV1 5RR

Contact

Procurement Services

Email

procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2476975232

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013005-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013005-2025
mailto:procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.coventry.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.coventry.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

COV- Furniture Framework 2025

Reference number

COV - 21161

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39100000 - Furniture

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Coventry City Council is seeking to procure a four lot framework for residential furniture as
below:Lot 1 - Residential FurnitureLot 2 - White GoodsLot 3 - Soft FurnishingsLot 4 - Window
Furnishings

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £180,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Residential Furniture

Lot No



Page 4 to 12

Lot 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39100000 - Furniture

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of residential furniture

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

COV21161

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - White Goods

Lot No

Lot 2



Page 5 to 12

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39100000 - Furniture

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of white goods

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

COV21161

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Soft Furnishings

Lot No

Lot 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 6 to 12

39100000 - Furniture

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of soft furnishings

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

COV21161

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 - Window Furnishings

Lot No

Lot 4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39100000 - Furniture



Page 7 to 12

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of window furnishings

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

COV21161



Page 8 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-039640

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

COV21161

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

/Notice/039640-2024


Page 9 to 12

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 11 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

4 Front Furniture Limited

120 Cockfoster Road

Barnet

EN4 0DZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Furniture Resource Centre Limited

1 Cartwrights Farm Road

Liverpool

L24 1UY

Country



Page 10 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD72 - Liverpool

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GT Soft Furnishings Limited

Northern Assurance Buildings, 9-21 Princess Street

Manchester

M2 4DN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Titus Development Limited

85 Back Lane

Lichfield

WS14 9SA

Country



Page 11 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Underley Furnishings Limited

Armstrong Way, Great Western Business Park

Yate

BS37 5NG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,800,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,800,000 taken into consideration



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Coventry City Council

The Council House, Earl Street

Coventry

CV1 5RS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-11T00:43:00+0100
	TCPDF




